NONCONFIDENTIAL // EXTERNAL

7:00 pm

Friday, October 21

9:00 am
9:30 am

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10:30-11.00
11:00 am

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12:00-2.00
2:00 pm

02.00-02.30

02.30-03.00

03.00-03.30

2022 A. Stockman University of Rochester

Alumni Conference

PROGRAM

Thursday, October 20

Dinner at Tapas 177

Breakfast
Session I (Monetary Policy)

1. Eunmi (Emma) Ko (RIT) “Central Bank Lending Program a la
MSLP” (joint w Emily Moschini)

2. Daniel Ringo (FRB) “Monetary Policy and Home Buying
Inequality”

Coffee Break
Session II (Public Economics)

3. Viviane Sanfelice (Temple University) “The Effect of Firearm
Seizure on Criminal Activity”

4. Richard DiSalvo (Princeton University) “US School District
Adjustment Inertia in Response to Enrollment Changes”

Lunch on campus (catered by Dinosaur BBQ)
Session III (Epistemology)

5. Eduardo Garcia (StataCorp) “Low CPU Cost Semiparametric
Estimation” (joint w Steven Stern and Nese Yildiz)

6. David Slichter (SUNY Binghamton) “Do Better Journals
Publish Better Estimates? Bias and Variance in Economics
Research” (joint w Nhan Tran)

Coffee Break



NONCONFIDENTIAL // EXTERNAL

3:30-4.30

4:30-5.00
5:00 pm

8:00 pm

7. Distinguished Alumni - Yongsung Chang (Seoul National
University), University of Rochester 1997 “Asymmetric
Frisch Elasticity” (joint w Sun-Bin Kim and Junseok Lee)

Coffee Break

Soccer: Alumni vs. Students or evening run

Dinner at Aladdin’s Natural Eatery (Pittsford)

Saturday, October 22

8:30 am
9:00 am

09.00-09.30

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.30
10:30 am

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11:30-12.00

12:00-1.00

1:00pm

Breakfast
Session IV (Trade)

8. Carter Mix (FRB) “Are Trade Agreements Always Bad for Non-
Members?” (joint w Shafaat Khan)

9. Armen Khederlarian (UConn) “Dynamic Trade Elasticities”
(w/ George Alessandria, Shafaat Khan, Kim Ruhl, and Joe
Steinberg)

Coffee Break

Session V (Wages)

10. Roman Merga (IMF) “Fighting Income Inequality with
International Trade” (joint w Victor Hernandez Martinez and
Nicholas Kozeniauskas)

11. Matthew Knowles (University of Cologne) “The Nash Wage
Elasticity and its Business Cycle Implications” (joint w Mario
Lupoli)

Coffee Break

12. Distinguished Alumni - John Knowles (Simon Fraser
University), University of Rochester 1999

Adjourn

Organizers: Daniel Ringo (FRB) and Gabriel Mihalache (Ohio State)



