2022 A. Stockman University of Rochester Alumni Conference

PROGRAM

Thursday,	Octol	ber :	20
,			

7:00 pm Dinner at Tapas 177

Friday, October 21

9:00 am	Breakfast
9:30 am	Session I (Monetary Policy)
09.30-10.00	1. Eunmi (Emma) Ko (RIT) "Central Bank Lending Program à la MSLP" (joint w Emily Moschini)
10.00-10.30	2. Daniel Ringo (FRB) "Monetary Policy and Home Buying Inequality"
10:30-11.00	Coffee Break
11:00 am	Session II (Public Economics)
11.00-11.30	3. Viviane Sanfelice (Temple University) "The Effect of Firearm Seizure on Criminal Activity"
11.30-12.00	4. Richard DiSalvo (Princeton University) "US School District Adjustment Inertia in Response to Enrollment Changes"
12:00-2.00	Lunch on campus (catered by Dinosaur BBQ)
2:00 pm	Session III (Epistemology)
02.00-02.30	5. Eduardo Garcia (StataCorp) "Low CPU Cost Semiparametric Estimation" (joint w Steven Stern and Neșe Yildiz)
02.30-03.00	6. David Slichter (SUNY Binghamton) "Do Better Journals Publish Better Estimates? Bias and Variance in Economics Research" (joint w Nhan Tran)
03.00-03.30	Coffee Break

	3:30-4.30	7. Distinguished Alumni – Yongsung Chang (Seoul National University), University of Rochester 1997 "Asymmetric Frisch Elasticity" (joint w Sun-Bin Kim and Junseok Lee)		
	4:30-5.00	Coffee Break		
	5:00 pm	Soccer: Alumni vs. Students or evening run		
	8:00 pm	Dinner at Aladdin's Natural Eatery (Pittsford)		
Saturday, October 22				
	8:30 am	Breakfast		
	9:00 am	Session IV (Trade)		
	09.00-09.30	8. Carter Mix (FRB) "Are Trade Agreements Always Bad for Non-Members?" (joint w Shafaat Khan)		
	09.30-10.00	9. Armen Khederlarian (UConn) "Dynamic Trade Elasticities" (w/ George Alessandria, Shafaat Khan, Kim Ruhl, and Joe Steinberg)		
	10.00-10.30	Coffee Break		
	10:30 am	Session V (Wages)		
	10.30-11.00	10. Roman Merga (IMF) "Fighting Income Inequality with International Trade" (joint w Victor Hernandez Martinez and Nicholas Kozeniauskas)		
	11.00-11.30	11. Matthew Knowles (University of Cologne) "The Nash Wage Elasticity and its Business Cycle Implications" (joint w Mario Lupoli)		
	11:30-12.00	Coffee Break		
	12:00-1.00	12. Distinguished Alumni – John Knowles (Simon Fraser University), University of Rochester 1999		

Organizers: Daniel Ringo (FRB) and Gabriel Mihalache (Ohio State)

Adjourn

1:00pm